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Ii® RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * RBEFORE THE
/S Weatherbee Road, 600' W of
the ¢/l of Stevenson koad *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
{326 Weatherbee Road)
9th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4th Councilmanic District

* Case No. 95-138-A
Albert B. Boggs, Jr., et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF TAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissicner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the
subject property, Albert B. Boggs, Jr., and his wife, Ruth TF. Boggs. The
Petitioners seek relief from Secticns 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1.A of the Balti-
more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) to permit an open projection
{porch} addition, with a front vyard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the
required 18.75 feet. The subject property and relief sought are more
particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and
marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as reguired
by Section 26-127 (b)(1l) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject praoperty
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding commmity and
should therefore be granted. In the opinicn of this Zoning Commissioner,
the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient

facts that comply with the reguirements of Section 307.1 cf the B.C.Z.R.
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Ty thermore, strict compliasnce with the B.C.EZ.R. would result in practical
2ifficulty and/or unreasonsble hardship upon the Petitieners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R., having been met, and for
the reascns set forth above, the relief reguested should be granted.

THEREFORE iT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baitimore
County this 7 day of October, 1998 that the Petition for Administra-
tive Variance seeking vrelief from Sections 1BG2.3.C.1 and 391.1.A of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open projec-
tion (porch) additien, with a front yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the
required 18.75 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit i, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk wuvntil the
30-day appeal period f{rom the dare of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

\_///

e
(" EAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County
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: Suite 112, Courthouse
Baltimore County 400 Washington Avenue

Zoning Commi&:.sioner ) Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

5

October 29, 1998

Mr, & Mrs. Albert B. Boaggs, Jr.
326 Weatherbee Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITICN FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE
W/S Weatherbee Road, 600' W of the ¢/l of Stevenson Road
{326 Weatherbee Road)
ath Election District - 4th Councilmanic District
Albert B. Boggs, Jdr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No., 99-138-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Boggs:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decisien rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty {(30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 8B7-33%1.

Very truly yours,
WRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel

Vf{le

Printad wath Soybean ink
on Recyeled Paper
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This Petition shall be fled withthe Dept. of Permits &1

@

to the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County

P - ition for Adminis trative Varlance° C€ l
for the property located at 39, | Jortbheoce Road, lausn /’Daﬁ'&i

which is presently zonsd 'l g = ,.,“

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) IBO.3.C.f AND 307 ./ A pRczl

To Yor it an QPQ(\ PVU]CC/""O"\ Ctdd;‘koq (fdfd\) Wit a Aont Vafd
Yhe reiuirec) 18,757

Serloack. of 1S Ga lien of

of the Zoning Regulations of Battimore County, to the Zening Law of Battimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

practical difficulty) N

D Chidren can ployg on porch cathe~Hhan in Stredt . S vs G5

B Wheel-cnad-boud methe—a-law (an maneoves Seder in 108, vs G
@ The pordh will 608 570 s of Viving space - modh needed,as our home

is Only 1300 sg. B

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition. and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

Contract Purchaser/Lessee

{Type or Pnint Namet

Sgnature

Address

City Srate Zipcode

Attorney for Pettioner

{Type or Print Name)

Swgnature

Address Phone No

Ciy State Zipeode

e

i/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penatties of penury that Ijwe are the
legal owner (s} of the property which 1s the subject of this Pettion

Legal Owner(s).

Albes B, Boggs, Pl

Fhanatiie _ / '
RIth T, Rogas

{Type or Prnt Name)

/Pu\;l:l&-jg/@/

320 Wedtherber Poa) H0-266-1488
“Touwssen | MmD 2128
City i State Tiptode

Name, Address and phone number of representative  io be contacted

Name

Adcress Fhone Na

A Public Heanng hoving been requested and/or found fo be required it is ordesed by the Zoning Commussioner of Baltimore County, this dayot 19
*hot fhe subyact otter of this petifior be sat for @ pubhc heanng , adverhised. as requred by the Zoning Regulations of Balimore County in two newspapers of gereral

creulahion throughout Baifimere County, and that ine property ba reposted

REVIENED sv:_J_ RE. o fO/ j'/?,d’ QC:T(S')
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: O / It / vl il

loning Commussioner of Baiimore County

49.138.4 "
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miﬂa‘fﬂ e Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows

. That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 3 2@ UJ ec&’nerg_ele:!zoad
Zip Code

| cnsson, u _
City State

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts npon which lAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: indicate hardship or practical dficulty)

O Cwidven @an play on porch rther Hhan in shreeh

& Lohee) d\a.(‘~bw m&*ne.:-m-la QD an maneuver et

n 108n Us 8L
A 1v [he poren Wil add 5710 5@-‘3—\1 o@’luﬂf\q Space = muh

neﬁdeb oS Gur "\M\i Cn\w \ 202 s¢ -P-l—,

That Alfiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be requred to pay a reposung and adverissing fee and

uired 10 provide addiyonat information.

M&c/”g’ 598 ). .

_ Albhe B, Boqqs. /Jv

STATE OF MARY1LAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE towit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2~ davol _ O c4o'pe-
of Maryland. \n and for the Counly atoresdid. personally appeared

Kuth T- Boggs
Vg
the Affiants¥s) herein, personally known or sansfactorty iderttified to me as such Alfiantilg). and made oath in due form of taw
that the matters and facts heresnabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of h:s.’l}_z_:.x:‘lhmr knowledge and behef.

AS WITNESS my hand and Nolanal Scal. %
NOTARY PUBLIC

Octobe~ 204 1998
date
Notary Poblic R, €uin T. Bcfg
My Comm:ssuon Exprres: O ctol ! , 2002

may be

199 £, before me, a Notary Public of the $tate

STEVEN L ANDHEWS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE CF MARYLAND
My Commizsion Sxpires October 01, 2002

N-RE\$



qogve o i t of
AffldaVIt X(llms‘?;ﬁgir:tme Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent Lo
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 3;10.? w&%bec(zoaa
“T¢ Ou-"5 on,

M <1 25p

City Siate Zp Coce

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practical difficutty)

O Children anplad on pocdn ratherYhan in strest

@ LOWeek o — b(m& mc"rher-m-lmg an. Mdnevyves ‘SEHQ_LG_\
105 vs (.

@__hg_gbrd\ willedd 570 s¢ £ of )\u.nj)‘:space_ moch

ﬂef&d. eh W ls ]ﬂom@ LS m\q I, 200 sc; ey

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s} that f a protest 1s filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposiing and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional informatron. 2 j
—

zsénawre;

A\beflfg /.BOQ a3, /Jv’

ftype of prnt namey

STATE OF MARYLAND. COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 1o wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 279 aavol  (Dcdploer 199 % , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, 1n and for the County aforesaid. personally appeared

'QU‘H’I T Bn%.-?s

the Afﬁams(‘) herein, personailv known or sansfactonily wdentfied to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facis hereinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the best of his/her/their knowledge and belref.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seai.

October 2. 1998 @ b.Cloroleee

date “ NOTARY PUBLIC
MNotrary Pubiic Com Byin T Bcﬁ

My Commssion Expires: Ceioly ‘

g )

. =502
s
TE e =3 i
:f,u CTRAY : YEANT
& i e o e bahan -
£ h'ﬂs SRS By eSS wtiohar 51.‘ 20&(
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Petition for Administrative_ Va;-ia_m:e

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 30/, |Ugtheoee .oad [owson, mp 2128
This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits &1

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectionis) 1 8O0 2.3.C.! and 2611, A B¢ 2.'2

To Yermit an open Projecton addkon E’f)orc}x with & Font yard  setiecl.
o5 157 in Yieu of e Y“eiufr'e:} 1%.7157 ) k

of the Zoning Regulations of Balimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

® (hitdren can Play on pocch catthe-Ythan jn sheeet \

@ Wheeldnar-vond Méthern-law c@wn mgrevve- bete~ n 108 s 8

QB e porch wil add 5710 5%& o- \tu?r\3 Spate. = o~ needed, as ouvr
home s 0l 13,00 sq. &,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare County.

IWe to solemnly declarg and afhirm, under the penaites of penury, that iiwe are the
legat owner(s) of the property which 15 the sutyect of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/iessee Legat Cwner(s)

AtoeA "B, Bosas, v
{Type or Pnnt Name) ‘ (Type or Print Name) “—;"’Q
Signature SSanature { o

TR T. Bogas

Adcress Type ar Prnt Namey M
M 4

City State Zipcode S;gnak Vid
Morney o Petiioner 31(0 En; (_HO -—QS‘ZG— %

Type or Punt Name) Address Phane Na
U
lassson D 2 128@9
City Srate Zipcode
Sgndture Name Addiess and phone nymper of recrasentalivg 1o be Lontacied
Adaress - Phone No Name
City State Zipcoan Aodress T e T Frone Mo
A Public Heanng hawing been requasted ond/or found 1o be required His ordered Ly Ine Joning Cammmsuanes of Buinror County thig ay of e

that the sutnact motter of this pehtior be el for @ pubhic hagring odverlaed as ceaured Dy Ihe Jomng Regu.anom of Bathmaen Caunty o bwo newipapett of gesera!
Sheulgne: Yeoughaut Balhmmore County and that the property e repasied

Iomng Commnnonar of Bautirioee Counly

“, reviewep ay: ~) B pare U /3’/%’ SN Pratedd win n iTE 3%
. A on Recy T
“« ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: 2 ¥ /H [@/ e 4 ,3 »



zoning Description for 326 Weatherbee Road,
Towson, MD 21286

Beginning at a point on the west side of Weatherbee Road

which is 16 feet wide at a distance of 600 feet north of

the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,

Stevenson Lane, which is 20 feet wide.

Being Lot #2, Block 2, Section __ in the subdivision of

Overbrook as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #12,

Folio #76, containing 5800 square feet.

Also known as 326 Weatherbee Road and located in the_gf

Election District, 4™ Councilmanic District.

# 35

49-/138-A



- BAITIMORE COUNTY, MARY! D e
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. LV 4oR
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
DATE 072 9& ACCOUNT T -0~ LI ET 00U
—r. O
amount 3 =2 =
eV bk & Bubh Becgs ,
£y - ~“orieance E?E"v‘ﬁh 1347 | .
FOR: Z 2 e obher h e ool . Taken 1+ JIRF
4
' *
DISTRBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER




CERTIFICATE@F POSTING ®
ADMIN: VAE.

’ RE Case No ”1‘1—158';4
Petitioner/Developer. ZUTH' 806€.§
410-Z26— 1795
Baltimore County Department of

Date of Hean'ng/ 10/Zé 43
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111 \//
111 West Chesapeake Avenue :
Towsen, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
I.adies and Gentlemen-

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuousty on the property located at #:BZAQ WEATHERPEE ED

The sign(s) were posted on ] D/q /%

{ Month, f)ay, Year)

Sincerely,

Rkl el 12/2/78

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
(Printed Name)
527% PFENNY LANE
(Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD, 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)
410-466:5266 ¢ cerl-410-905-8571
(Telephone Number)

4570 . OATRET BeE TP
IR Eoébs

290-1996 Cu-10/24/78



BALTIMORE COUNTY o - ~=TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZCNING REVIEW .

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 98- /38 A Address 226  Weedher {DLC‘? Road

Contact Person: Jun R . fernando Phone Number: 410-887-3381
Planner, Please Print Your Name .

Filing Date: /0 ~2~ 28 Posting Date: /O~(/-28  Closing Date: /26-2¢€

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. OSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associaied costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
gr?perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed fo you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PLIBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: |n cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

?hOStegi ceriification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office. :

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 99-| /38 A Address _32& Weetberbee Rood
Petitioner's Name _Albert & Ru Hh Bogg 3 Telephone _ 40 - 296~ [ 585
Posting Date: __ /O ~/(- S~ Closing Date: __/O ~2G-9%
Wording for Sign: To Permit_an open pmJécl-:bn adolriron L porch ) with &
front Yy ard sctback o-ﬁ 15" in leo 90 the rcg vired 18.7S

WCR - Revised 7/2/98



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighbaring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generat circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

—— — —ti
— ——

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: 'ﬁl 3%
Petitioner: _ A \'oe Y cnd ?O\H"\‘/R 0453

Address or Location: 32(p IA) pothe oo Eggﬁ;g lowson, MDD

21230

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: _ A\ b&r—\—% 6365
Address: 22¢ | WL her boo Koo L enarson; mn A2

Telephone Number: _GHO— 29(p-[A¥&

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

44 133 A
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Maryland Department of Transportation Sovemor
) State Highway Administration David L. Winstea
' Parker F Williams
Admirstrator

Date: /¢&72+43-5¢

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Itern No. ~
Permits and Development Management /38 J &
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at
410-545-5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state. md.us).

Very truly yours,

S . oL

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number 15

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-B00-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 e Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: October 14, 1998
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: AmoldF. ‘Pat’ Keller, I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Pefitions

The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition (s):

Item No (s): 121, 132, 134, 137,@nd 139
\-

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: 0(%/4/(/4, %/’ /% i
707 -

AFKJ/IL

C:\JEFF_L\i21.doc
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324 Weatherbee Road
Baltimore, MD 21286

September 28, 1998

Mr. Jun R. Femando, Planner Hi
Bureau of Zoning Review

Baltimore County

Dept. of Permiis & Development Mgmt.
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Femando:/Zcm {n_(.> (_Omm SS vTone -SC)') m Jd—i- :
Our home is on the south side of the Boggs® at 324 Weatherbee Road and we have lived
here for over 30 years. The Boggs’ have kept us fully informed during their planning process

and we have no objections to their planned wrap-around porch. We look forward fo this
enhancement io our neighborhood.

Sincerely,

T =™

Mr. and Mrs. Donald Kraus

#1585

G/38. A



328 Weatherbee Road
Baltimore, MD 21286

September 28, 1998

Mr. Jun R. Femando, Pianner lI
Bureau of Zoning Review

Baltimore County

Dept. of Permits & Development Mgmt.
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Femandof 2Zonin 9 QOmmijsioforfc.hmid%'-
Our home is on the north side of the Boggs’ at 328 Weatherbee Road and we have lived
here for over 30 years. The Boggs’ have kept us fully informed during their planning process

and we have no objections to their planned wrap-around porch. We look forward to this
enhancement to our neighborhood.

Sincerely,

fj UMQ' uﬁ%}

r. and Mrs. Samuel-Wells ( (‘

A 128

99 /88-A
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